FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94

## OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	1421	
To the Honorable Cormuna IVI 1 1452360	wse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Northwestern University  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Manijeh Razeghi     Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 1500 Sheridan Road y  City: Wilmette State: IL ZIP: 60091  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	ne execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
,,	b. Fatert No.(5)	
08/870,985		
	attached? Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Gerald T. Shekleton / Welsh &amp; Katz, Ltd.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:  Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:  23-0920  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton Name of Person Signing		
	d with required cover shoot information	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/07/2000 NTHAI1

00000313 08870985

01 FC:581

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0770

Docket No. 70334

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS:

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY of 633 Clark Street. Evanston, Illinois 60208 (hereinafter referred to as "Northwestern") owns the following invention and applications for patents therefor:

United States	Long Wavelength DH, SCH and MQW Lasers Based on Sb	08/870,985	June 6, 1997

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, and

## WHEREAS:

Manijeh Razeghi having an address of 1500 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, Illinois 60091, (hereinafter referred to as "Razeghi") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention covered by the above U.S. Patent applications and any patents issuing thereon.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Razeghi to Northwestern University of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. Northwestern hereby sells, assign and transfers to Razeghi the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and all Letters Patents of the united states et forth above or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in al countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assign or other legal representatives.

Northwestern covenants that Razeghi will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Northwestern and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Razeghi or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of Augus

2000.

TIP 7 SO 0 TIME FAME: 011042 FRAME: 0771